system. This procurement would be under the County of Merced's Contract No.
2009177.

8.

9.

10, SD100 Operator Seat Replacements - Contract Award
Action would authorize the CEO to execute MTS Doc. No. 11153.0-13 with Gillig,
LLC, for the purchase of One Hundred Four (104) SD100 Operator Seat
Replacements.

11.
Riqht-Of-Wav lssues
Action would ratify previous actions (Work Order Nos. 1 1.02 and 1 1 .02.01) and
authorize the CEO to execute Work Order No. 11 .02.02 to MTS Doc. No. G1386.0-
11 with PGH Wong Engineering, lnc.

[...]

SDl OO OPERATOR SEAT REPI.ACEMENTS _ CONTRACT AWARD

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Board of Directors authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) to execute MTS
Doc. No. 11153.0-13 (in substantially the same format as Attachment A) with Gillig, LLC,
for the purchase of One Hundred Four (104) SD100 Operator Seat Replacements.

Budoet lmpact

The total amount of $296,049.60 would be funded under MTS FY 14 capital budget CIP
11332-0200.

DISCUSSION:

MTS Policy No. 52 governing procurement of goods and services requires a formal
competitive bid process for procurements exceeding $100,000.

[...]

09, MTS amends the Agreement to incorporate the following changes.

The purpose of this Amendment is to purchase and install four (4) additional \Mreless Access Points at the
lmperial Avenue Division facility as per Apollo Quotation 130251C (see Attachment A) and to upgrade up
to one hundred thirty-one (131) transit buses with Apollo video equipment to replace older lntegrian video
equipment as per Apollo Quotation 1209118 (see Attachment B).

PAYMENT

As a result of this Amendment, the totalcontract price has increased by $369,209.00 from $4,131,508.16